

- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO.603/2016

IN

WRIT PETITION NO.5073/2015

Vijay Anjanilal Chourasia & others.

...Petitioners..

Versus

Sujata Sounik & another.

...Respondents...

.....

Shri R.N. Sanghavi, Advocate for petitioners is absent.
Smt.M.A. Deshpande, AGP for the State.

.....

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA &
K.L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE: 30.08.2016

ORDER :

1] Though the matter is circulated in urgent category, adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioners by another Advocate.

2] In the interest of justice, S.O. to 25.10.2016.

(K.L. WADANE, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)