

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

912 CONT. PETITION NO. 603 OF 2016
IN WP/5073/2015

VIJAY ANJANILAL CHOURASIA AND OTHERS
VERSUS
SUJATA SOUNIK AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Sanghavi Rajendrakumar N.

CORAM : **S. V. GANGAPURWALA &
K. L. WADANE, JJ.**

DATE : **25th October, 2016**

ORDER:

1. At present we are not inclined to take cognizance of the contempt petition, however, with a view to consider the reason that prevailed with the authority while passing the order pursuant to the order of this Court in Writ Petition No. 5073/2015 dated 15.04.2016, we are issuing notice to the respondents.

2. Issue simple notice to Respondent Nos. 1 and 2, returnable on 06.12.2016.

(K. L. WADANE, J.)

(S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)

JPC