

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
AURANGABAD BENCH, AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 603 OF 2016

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5073 OF 2015

Vijay Anjanilal Chourasia and ors. ...Petitioners

VERSUS

Sujata Sounik and anr. ...Respondents

.....

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 678 OF 2016

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 6349 OF 2015.

CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA & K.L.WADANE, JJ.

DATED : 20th January, 2017

O R D E R :-

Await notice of respondents, returnable five weeks.

At the request of learned counsel for applicants,
leave to add party.

(K.L.WADANE, J.)

(S.V.GANGAPURWALA, J.)

dbm/cp603.16