

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 603 OF 2016

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 5073 OF 2015

Vijay Anjanilal Chourasia and others .. Petitioners
Versus
Sujata Sounik and another .. Respondents

Shri. R. N. Sanghavi, Advocate for Petitioners.

Shri. S. B. Yawalkar, A.G.P. for Respondent/State.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATED : 3rd August, 2018

PER COURT:

. If steps are not taken in respect of Respondent No. 1 within a period of four weeks from today, the matter shall stand dismissed as against the Respondent No. 1.

[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]