

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO.603 OF 2016
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5073 OF 2015**

Dr. Vijay Anjanilal Chourasia & ors. ..PETITIONERS

VERSUS

Smt. Sujata Sounik & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr R. N. Sanghavi, Advocate for petitioners;
Mr A. B. Dhongde, Advocate for respondent No.2

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE
AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd November, 2018

ORAL ORDER:

Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners submits that as per his oral instructions necessary steps would be taken as early as possible. Learned Counsel thus prays for some time to place on record the factual position and the progress in the matter by way of an additional affidavit-in-reply.

2. At the request of learned Counsel, three weeks time is granted to file additional affidavit-in-reply.

(2)

3. Post the petition for further consideration on 22nd November, 2018.

(SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.)

(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)

amj