

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**938 CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 603 OF 2016  
IN WP/5073/2015**

VIJAY ANJANILAL CHOURASIA AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
SUJATA SOUNIK AND ANOTHER

...

None for the petitioners.

Mr. C.B. Choudhari, Advocate holding for Mr. Sanjeev  
Deshpande, Senior Advocate for respondent No.2.  
Mrs. Chaitali Choudhari, A.G.P. for respondent-State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 17 APRIL 2026.**

**Per Court :**

. Learned counsel holding for Mr. Deshpande, learned  
counsel earlier appearing for respondent No.2, submits that  
Mr. Deshpande is no more on the panel. As such, issue notice  
to respondent No.2 on court motion, returnable on  
04.05.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**